PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame Execution Date					
Mr. Charles C Marsha				12/09/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Maxus Strateg	Maxus Strategic Systems Inc.						
Street Address:	25 Town Line I	Road						
City:	Mendon							
State/Country:	VERMONT							
Postal Code:	05701							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 567574			46					
Patent Number: 5675746 57 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 59								
Fax Number:	(713)266-	-5169			0			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00			
Phone:	713-266-				\$			
Email:	jbushman@browningbushman.com							
Correspondent Name: C. James Bushman Address Line 1: 5851 San Felipe								
Address Line 1:	5851 San Felipe Suite 975							
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77057							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ANDERSON-1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			C. James Bushman					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment2#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Paul Marshall, of 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 05701, referred to as patentee, did obtain the following United States Patents for displaying abstract information in virtual reality: Nos. 5,675,746, 5,774,878, 6,073,115 ("the patents"); and

Whereas, Paul Marshall assigned the patents to Charles C. Marshall, of 49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey 07624, on or about December 1, 2008; and,

Whereas, Charles C. Marshall, of 49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey 07624, ("first assignee") is now the sole owner and holder of the patents; and

Whereas, Maxus Strategic Systems Inc. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Charles C. Marshall, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Maxus Strategic Systems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by Maxus Strategic Systems Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Charles C. Marshall had this assignment and sale not been made.

And, the aforesaid assignment includes Charles C. Marshall's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or thereafter due or payable with respect to the patents, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Charles C. Marshall if this sale and assignment had not been made.

Executed this	<u> </u>	Germour	, 2010, at _	Parsippany N.J
		Sign	lature	aulec
State of County of))ss.	Orgin		

Before me personall	y appeared sai	d	and	acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be			day of _	, 2010.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/04/2011